Products Solutions Services
Safety Instructions
Memosens COS22E
Memosens COS51E
EAC Ex 0Ex ia IIC T6 … T4 Ga X
Safety instructions for electrical apparatus in
explosion-hazardous areas
XA02840C/07/EN/01.21-00

conductivity of at least 10 nS/cm can be classified as electrostatically
safe.
Type code Memosens COS22E-aabbccdde+g
aa Approval (no ex-relevance)
GA
0Ex ia IIC T6 … T4 Ga X
bb Measuring range (no ex-relevance)
cc Cap characteristics
AA = Stainless steel
BA = Titanium
CA = Alloy C22
YY = Special version
dd Sensor length (no ex-relevance) max. 600 mm
e Material of O-ring (in the cap) (no ex-relevance)
g Optional = one or more characters determining optional
features (no ex-relevance), e.g. test or other certificates/
declarations
XA02840C Memosens COS22E Memosens COS51E
6 Endress+Hauser
Memosens COS51E-aabbcc+g
aa Approval (no ex-relevance)
GA
0Ex ia IIC T6 … T4 Ga X
bb Measuring range (no ex-relevance)
cc Cap characteristics
TF = Response time T90, 0.5 minutes
TN = Response time T90, 3 minutes
YY = Special version
g Optional = one or more characters determining optional
features (no ex-relevance), e.g. test or other certificates/
declarations
Temperature
tables
Sensor Process temperature Tp Ambient temperature Ta
COS22E -5 ≤ Tp ≤ 70 °C (T6)
-5 ≤ Tp ≤ 100 °C (T4)
-25 ≤ Ta ≤ 70 °C (T6)
-25 ≤ Ta ≤ 70 °C (T4)
COS51E -5 ≤ Tp ≤ 60 °C (T6) -5 ≤ Ta ≤ 60 °C (T6)
The above temperature table applies only under the following
installation conditions, which are described in the following graphic